
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

     Tuesday, November 29, 2016 thru Wednesday, November 30, 2016 
 

FIRST PLATOON 

 

#K-30885-16   34C/Aggravated Battery (Cutting)          Unit 120A 

12:28 hours       Ulloa St./S. Pierce St.                            Sgt. Burke 

 

Victim:  Female, 06-28-1976 

 

Gist:  The victim attempted to break up a fight when the perpetrator broke a bottle and cut the victim.  

The victim was transported to an area hospital via EMS.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-30964-16          64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)                             Unit 120A 

13:43 hours       1600 block N. Miro St.                                       Sgt. Burke 

 

Victims:  1. Male, 06-24-1973 

                2. Male, 06-07-1963 

 

Gist:  The victims were working inside a house when two unknown black males armed with guns 

entered the house and ordered them to the floor.  The victims complied and the subjects fled the location 

in possession of money from the victims’ pockets.  PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

           SECOND PLATOON 

 

#K-31305-16   29U/Unclassified Death     Unit 135B 

18:52 hours    1500 block Kerlerec St.      P/O Vicknair 

 

Victim:  Male, 07-31-59 

 

Gist:  The victim was found on the floor unresponsive by a friend. Drug paraphernalia was present. PIO 

Washington notified via telephone. 

************************************************************************************ 

#K-31462-16   64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)    Unit  

22:13 hours    1400 block N. Derbigny St.    P/O 

 

Unit was advised to call with a gist. 120C notified. PIO notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************ 

FYI…. 

108, D1, 1400 block N. Derbigny, #31462, 22:24 hrs. 

 

1
st
 District Units responded to a 64G and encountered the perpetrator on a bike riding in the area.  The 

subject dismounted the bike and fled on foot. He fired several shots at the units and 2 NOPD vehicles 

were struck. The subject was apprehended. NO NOPD Officer returned fire or was injured. Via 1160 

Sgt. Davis. 

 

 

 

    



THIRD PLATOON 
 

#K-31637-16   64J/Car Jacking      Unit 111C 

03:38 hours   1300 block Gov Nicholls St    P/O Harris 

 

Victims: #1) Male, 04-12-92  

               #2) Male, 02-27-93  

            

Gist:  The victims were sitting in their vehicle when 2 unknown armed black males approached from 

both sides of the vehicle. One subject was wearing a black hoodie, one wearing a grey hoodie. The 

subjects ordered the victims out of the vehicle, searched their pockets, then fled in the vehicle. PIO 

notified via Outlook. 

************************************************************************************

        

              


